PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Loong Ng	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Safety Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	7000 Nineteen Mile Road	
City:	Sterling Heights	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48314	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)997-4670

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5867263905

Email: seitzmm@keysafetyinc.com

Correspondent Name: KEY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC. PATENT DEPARTME

Address Line 1: 7000 NINETEEN MILE ROAD

Address Line 4: STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1795 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Markell Seitzman

Total Attachments: 1

source=1795_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12975

PATENT REEL: 025910 FRAME: 0165 Case: 1795 US

Appln. Serial No. 12/975,674 Filed: December 22, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration received from Key Safety Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 7000 Nineteen Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, United States of America; Wei-Loong Ng, 1847 Flagstone Circle, Rochester, MI 48307; inventor and owner of an invention entitled Improved Seat Belt Buckle, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 1795 US as set forth in the application signed by me, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Key Safety Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Key Safety Systems, Inc. in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by me or on my behalf.

Wei-Loong Ng

Date: 3///26//

1